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No. 798, A.] [Published July 30, 1953.
CHAPTER 519

AN ACT to amend 51.23 of the statutes, relating to commitment of mentally deficient
and epileptic persons.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

51.23 of the statutes is amended to read:

51.23 Ss. 51.01 to 51.11, 51.125, 51.14, 51.16, 51.17 * * * 51.19 and 51.215 shall
govern the examination and commitment of mentally deficient and epileptic persons
to such colony and training schools, so far as may be applicable. In eases of alleged
mental deficiency, one of the examiners under s. 51.01 (2) may be a clinical psychologist
who has a doctorate degree in psychology and who has had 3 years of experience in
clinical psychology. This amendment (1947) shall be effective as of July 1, 1946.

Approved July 9, 1953.
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